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  11105 BALFOUR STREET E, VENICE, Florida 34293
Listing

C7511288      11105 BALFOUR ST E, VENICE, FL 34293
County: Sarasota Status: Active
Subdiv: TORTUGA On Market Date: 06/19/2025
Subdiv/Condo: List Price: $715,000
Beds: 5 Year Built: 2022
Baths: 3/0 Special Sale: None
Pool: Private ADOM: 1
Property Style: Single Family Residence CDOM: 1
Total Acreage: 0 to less than 1/4 Pets: Yes
Minimum Lease Period: 6 Months Max Times per Yr:
Garage: Yes  Attch: Yes  Spcs: 2 Carport: No Spcs:
Garage/Parking Features: Driveway, Garage Door Opener, Oversized, Tandem Parking
Assigned Spcs:   Heated Area:3,285 SqFt / 305 SqM
LP/SqFt: $217.66 Total Area: 4,162 SqFt / 387 SqM
New Construction: No
Total Annual Assoc Fees: $3,300.00
Average Monthly Fees: $275.00
Flood Zone Code:AE
Builder Name: Lennar
Builder Model: Monte Carlo

 
Welcome to 11105 Balfour St, a stunning 5-bedroom, 3-bathroom home nestled in the private, gated community of Tortuga, located in the heart
of Wellen Park—one of Southwest Florida’s most desirable lifestyle destinations. This beautifully maintained home features a custom-designed
pool and spa, perfect for soaking up the Florida sun or enjoying peaceful evenings under the stars. The extended lanai offers abundant space for
outdoor dining, entertaining, or relaxing with friends and family. Inside, you’ll find a well-appointed layout with updated appliances, a butler’s
pantry for added storage and serving space, and generous living areas ideal for both everyday living and hosting guests. The home is already
equipped with gas lines, allowing you to easily integrate gas-powered appliances, outdoor kitchens, or future upgrades. Enjoy the convenience
and charm of Wellen Park living—close to shopping, dining, parks, and the new Atlanta Braves spring training stadium—while benefiting from the
privacy and tranquility of a smaller community within the larger master-planned area. Don’t miss your chance to own a move-in-ready pool home
in one of Venice’s fastest-growing and most sought-after neighborhoods.

Land, Site, and Tax Information
Legal Desc: LOT 75, TORTUGA, PB 55 PG 32-37
SE/TP/RG: 33-39S-20E Zoning: V
Subdivision #: Future Land Use: Block/Parcel:
Between US 1 & River: No Drive Beach:
Tax ID: 0785160075 Zoning Comp: Front Exposure: North
Taxes: $10,301 Tax Year: 2024 Lot #: 75
Homestead: No AG Exemption YN: Other Exemptions:
Alt Key/Folio #: 0785160075

CDD: Yes Annual CDD Fee: 2,319
Ownership: Fee Simple Complex/Comm Name: TORTUGA
SW Subd Condo#: SW Subd Name: Tortuga
Flood Zone: AE Flood Zone Date: 03/27/2024 Flood Zone Panel: 12115C0370G
Floors in Unit/Home: Two Floor #: Planned Unit Dev:
Book/Page: 55-32-37 Census Block: 2 Census Tract: 002734
Total # of Floors: 2 Bldg Name/#:
Land Lease Y/N: No Land Lease Fee:  
Lot Dimensions: Lot Size Acres: 0.14 Lot Size: 6,024 SqFt / 560 SqM

Interior Information
A/C: Central Air
Heat/Fuel: Electric, Gas
Utilities: BB/HS Internet Available, Cable Available, Cable Connected,
Electricity Available, Electricity Connected, Fiber Optics, Phone Available,
Public, Sewer Connected, Street Lights, Underground Utilities, Water
Available, Water Connected
Sewer: Public Sewer
Water: Public
Fireplace: No
Heated Area Source: Public Records

Appliances Incl: Gas Water Heater
Flooring Covering: Carpet, Ceramic Tile, Granite
Interior Feat: Crown Molding, High Ceiling(s), Open Floorplan,
Solid Surface Counters, Thermostat

Room Type Level Approx Dim Flooring Closet Type Features
Living Room First 12x12 Ceramic Tile
Dining Room First 12x12 Ceramic Tile
Kitchen First 13x10 Ceramic Tile
Family Room First 14x19 Ceramic Tile
Foyer First 5x20 Ceramic Tile
Bonus Room Second 13x18 Carpet No Closet
Primary Bedroom Second 13x18 Carpet Walk-in Closet
Bedroom 1 Second 12x12 Carpet Built-in Closet
Bedroom 2 Second 10x12 Carpet Walk-in Closet
Bedroom 3 Second 12x14 Carpet Built-in Closet
Bedroom 4 First 12x11 Carpet Built-in Closet

Exterior Information
Ext Construction: Block, Stucco
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